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Smartphones?

When do you show it?

Situations of use (2017)

What do mothers care about?

Rules(2017)

15

10

5

0

(%)

(時時) 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

8.7

13.9
12.5

5.7

0.7

3.2

0.9

3.7

3.5

10.7

18.9
19.9 10.7

12.3 8.2

8.1

9.4
9.4

9.7 7.3 10.3

6.9

9.1 11.5
11.6 13.2 13.5

8.8
18.8

27.7 29.6 36.1 32.1 33.0

20.0

24.4

25.9 23.2 33.4 32.5

8.3

12.7 9.8
20.0 15.6 18.4

7.1
12.9 15.0

7.9 9.4 8.1

17.1
24.8 28.9 29.9

36.6

13.3

14.8 17.0

 6-12 month-olds 1 year-olds 2 year-olds 3 year-olds 4 year-olds 5 year-olds 6 year-olds
2013 20132013 20132013 201320132017 20172017 20172017 20172017

How frequently is it used per week?

What time of the day is it used frequently?

Frequency 
of use
(per week, secular comparison)

Time of use
 (per week day, 2017)

The main focus of this survey, the involvement of smartphones with 
children/mothers, has been summarized.

1-3 year-olds/unenrolled                    1-3 year-olds/enrolled in daycare                    4-6 year-olds/enrolled in kindergarten                    4-6 year-olds/enrolled in daycare

*  Responded only by those with a family owning smartphones

*  N/A responses excluded for 2013. 

*  Only answered by families owning smartphones

*  Multiple answers

*  Answered by all.

*  Only answered by families owning smartphones

*   Only answered by those whose frequency of use per week is 
more than “1-2 days per week”

*  Multiple answers

(%)

While waiting when you are out
When your child wants to use it

When your child gets fussy
While travelling in a car or on the train

When busy with housework
When your child has kept to rules (as a reward)

Before falling asleep in bed
During mealtime at home
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Set a time limit for watching (using)

Set the distance from the screen/monitor

Censor content

Forbid the use of smartphones

Do not set definite rules
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What do you let them do?

Usage

*  Percentage is the sum of “frequently” and “sometimes.”

*   Responses include families who “Do not have” or “Do 
not use” the devices (Answered by all).

Show pictures
Show videos taken by you and your child

Show videos found on YouTube or downloaded videos
Let the child take pictures

Let the child listen to sounds or music
Let the child make phone calls

Dance together
Let the child play games

Let the child record videos
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It is observed that they are 
communicating with children 

using basic functionalities

Looking at it by age groups,
under 1 year-olds: 46.1%

1-3 year-olds: 24.1%
4-6 year-olds: 16.4%

Used in various 
occasions regardless 

of whether it is 
indoors or outdoors

Children before entering 
preschool are exposed to 

smartphones for a relatively 
long time during the day, 

kindergarteners before 
dinner, and children in 
daycare after dinner.

6 months and up to 2 year-
olds show a large increase

2 year-olds have the 
highest frequency of use

How do children and mothers use 

 (2017)

Very rarely            1-2 days per week            3-4 days per week            Almost everyday


